

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2211 of 2024

Petitioner :- Dayashankar

Respondent :- State Of Up And 8 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pramod Kumar Srivastava, Tripathi B.G. Bhai

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, C.S.C.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

1. The case is adjourned on the request made on behalf of counsel for the respondents on the ground of illness.

2. Put up this matter **as fresh on 12.09.2024.**

Order Date :- 3.9.2024

VR