

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2211 of 2024

Petitioner :- Dayashankar

Respondent :- State Of Up And 8 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Pramod Kumar Srivastava, Tripathi B.G. Bhai

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, C.S.C.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

1. Grievance of the petitioner is that he has totally been dislodged from the area abutting the road proportionate to his share over plots no.392 and 393, as averred in paragraph nos. 27 & 28 of the writ petition.

2. Matter requires consideration.

3. Respondents no.1 & 2 are represented through the learned Standing Counsel. Respondent no.3 is also represented through his counsel. Issue notice to respondents no.4 to 8 fixing **08.11.2024** as the date. In the meantime, parties shall exchange their respective affidavits, if any.

4. Till the next date of listing, parties are directed to maintain status quo, as on today, with respect to nature and possession over the plots in question i.e. plots no.392 & 393.

Order Date :- 12.9.2024

VR